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FW: School Safety Event

City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Fri 1/20/2023 3:32 PM

To: Rules and Open Government Committee Agendas <rulescommitteeagenda@sanjoseca.gov>

1 attachments (274 KB)
School Safety (8).pdf;

From: Derek Grasty < >
Sent: Friday, January 20, 2023 12:38 PM
To: Mahan, Ma� <Ma�.Mahan@sanjoseca.gov>; Jimenez, Sergio <sergio.jimenez@sanjoseca.gov>; Davis, Dev
<dev.davis@sanjoseca.gov>; Foley, Pam <Pam.Foley@sanjoseca.gov>; Torres, Omar
<Omar.Torres@sanjoseca.gov>; Or�z, Peter <Peter.Or�z@sanjoseca.gov>; Cohen, David
<David.Cohen@sanjoseca.gov>; Kamei, Rosemary <Rosemary.Kamei@sanjoseca.gov>; Doan, Bien
<Bien.Doan@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: School Safety Event

Hi Mayor Mahan and SJ City Council,

It was nice seeing you at the Dr. Mar�n Luther King Jr. Luncheon, on January 16th.

I am chairing a school safe event on Monday, January 23, 2023 @ 6:30 PM. 
The main focus of the event is mental health and trauma. As you are probably aware, many students suffer from
mental health issues. We will also address issues of fire and earthquake safety.

Please support this informa�onal event with your a�endance at Boeger Middle School @ 1944 Flint Ave., San
José, CA 95148. Please see the flyer a�ached and distribute to your neighbors and your San José community. The
registra�on link is on the flyer. We hope to see you on Monday. 

Regards,
Derek

Wm. Derek Grasty
Board Vice President, Mt. Pleasant ESD
SCCSBA, Legisla�ve Ac�on Commi�ee
Chair, School Safety Commi�ee
et. al.
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SCHOOL SAFETY EVENT      
PANEL DISCUSSION

  Panel Includes: 

Sheriff Bob Jonsen, Santa Clara County                                     

Captain Jonathan Baxter, SF Fire 
Department 

Laura Clendaniel, Vice President of Programs, 
Healthier Kids Foundation 

Marico Sayoc, Executive Director, Counseling 
and Support Services for Youth (CASSY) 

James Dunhour, CASSY Director of Impact, 
Assessment & Learning 

Jimmie Brown, Counselor/Therapist for Oak 
Grove School District 

Tuyen Flack, YMCA Chief Program Office and 
Gilroy Board Trustee

          Please register with the following link: 
bit.ly/MPESDsafety      -Register

Live Stream Link below:
https://www.youtube.com/channel/
UCgUN_Fs7HOHAyGd-M47G48A         -Live Stream

This countywide school safety 
panel discussion will be held on 
Monday 1/23/2023, at 6:30pm     
(doors open at 6:15pm) at the 
Boeger Middle School, located 
at 1944 Flint Ave., San José, CA 
95148. This event will be a hybrid 
model of both in-person 
audience and live stream.

This event is in association/partnership with 
the Mt. Pleasant ESD, Nuñez Community 
Foundation, and La Raza Roundtable. 

School Safety Committee: 

Chair - Wm. Derek Grasty , Board Vice 
President, Mt. Pleasant ESD 

John Horner, Board President, Morgan Hill ESD 

Chris Norwood, Board President, Milpitas USD

https://bit.ly/MPESDsafety
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgUN_Fs7HOHAyGd-M47G48A
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgUN_Fs7HOHAyGd-M47G48A
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